Suburban South Jersey USBC
7th Annual Suburban South Jersey Senior Tournament
Final Standings

Doubles, Handicapped

Place Team Name
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22
22
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Freeman Neil B. \ Kelly Todd Tommy
Keller Ruth A. \ Husband Mary T.
Frame Loretta M. \ Frame Robert Jr
Bernstein Larry \ Gilbert Lewis M.
Jones Abe \ Grasso Robert J.

Russell Andrew D. \ Clark Russell R. Sr
Taylor Shawn \ Dowell Jesse

Lewis Russell A. \ Brown Gregory M.
Powell Robert \ Gray Fred M.

Bosco Linda S. \ Gaffney John E. Jr
Natale John A. Jr \ Sneddon James R.
Carrasquillo Gary L. \ Hitchner Jon B.
Groome Tom \ Bernot Fred S.

Hickman Jennifer A. \ Elder Anne
Richardson Dorita D. \ Brown Juanita A.
Lewis Russell A. \ Doggett Craig
Bunnell Samuel F. Jr \ King George A.
Barnhart Teresa M. \ Gaffney John E. Jr
Bundy Dennis W. \ Humes Karmin M.
Yarborough Kilry L \ Yarborough Michelle
Tash Michael A. \ Meimbresse Bill

Keen William B. \ Scull Kimberly C.
Abruzzese Joseph P. \ Weston Robert T.
Chin Gordon \ Chin Jeffrey K.

Reed William \ Cornew Scott R.

Killion Paul \ Boruck Don G.

Ragni Christopher \ Slivinski Joseph E.
Paton Hugh R. \ Comunale Bruce A.
Bethel Arenda D. \ Jones Stephen R.

Dougherty Nancy J.\ Dougherty Joseph R.

Coleman Alton W. \ Savage Keith A.
Williams Andy M. \ Zerebecki Nick
Teschko Richard L. Jr \ Fumo Louis Jr
Dixon Tamitha R. \ Dixon Rodney S. Sr

Gonzales Wayne R. \ Santora James V. Jr

Shackleford Mark D. \ Lee Jimmy C.
Giacolona Daniel \ Magdin Carol
Cross Jeffrey L. \ Bruder Michael H.
Bianco Denise L. \ Almeida Cathy
Smith Matthew D. Sr \ Balkus Jason R.
Maccarone Sam \ Lee Jimmy C.
Mitchell James E. \ Rehrig Douglas M.
Trythal Scott \ Ervin William A.

The lowest score to cash is 1411.

Entry

14
26
14
37
40

27

19
14
11

32
41

21
19
38
17
34

14

30
24
14

29
42
23
12
14
35
31
13
10

28
43

36
22

Score

1,577
1,471
1,455
1,453
1,432
1,431
1,426
1,421
1,411
1,405
1,403
1,394
1,393
1,393
1,387
1,375
1,374
1,368
1,366
1,365
1,364
1,362
1,362
1,359
1,350
1,349
1,337
1,329
1,327
1,301
1,297
1,296
1,293
1,286
1,280
1,279
1,274
1,273
1,270
1,267
1,264
1,259
1,227

From

Philadelphia, PA
Clementon, NJ
Philadelphia, PA
Clayton, NJ
Franklinville, NJ
Pilesgrove, NJ
Williamstown, NJ
Hammonton, NJ
Medford, NJ
Pennsville, NJ
Philadelphia, PA
Turnersville, NJ
Southampton, NJ
Bridgeton, NJ
Pennsville, NJ]
Hammonton, NJ
Mt Ephraim, NJ
Pennsville, NJ
Williamstown, NJ]
Pennsauken, NJ
Glassboro, NJ
Woodstown, NJ]
Philadelphia, PA
Edison, NJ
Sewell, NJ
Pennsauken, NJ
Philadelphia, PA
Sewell, NJ
Philadelphia, PA
Somerdale, NJ
Sicklerville, NJ
Elmer, NJ
Philadelphia, PA
Southampton, NJ
Bridgeton, NJ
Moorestown, NJ]
Pilesgrove, NJ
Cinnaminson, NJ]
Williamstown, NJ]
Southampton, NJ
Williamstown, NJ]
Berlin, NJ

Egg Harbor, NJ



Singles Handicap Class A Men
Place Team Name

1 Russell Andrew D.
2 Zerebecki Nick

3 Fumo Louis Jr

4 Dougherty Joseph R.
5 Mosley Merl 1.

6 Groome Tom

7 Jones Stephen R.

8 Paton Hugh R.

9 Bunnell Samuel F. Jr
10 Williams Kenneth A.
11 Carrasquillo Gary L.
12 Mitchell James E.

13 Bernot Fred S.

14 Gonzales Wayne R.
15 Bernstein Larry

16 Powell Robert

17 Bruder Michael H.
18 Freeman Neil B.

The lowest score to cash is 680.
Singles Handicap Class A Women

Place Team Name

1 Dougherty Nancy J.
2 Almeida Cathy

3 Baker Florence

4 Bianco Denise L.

The lowest score to cash is 666.
Singles Handicap Class B Men

Place Team Name

1 King George A.

2 Salley Harvey

3 Chin Gordon

3 Hitchner Jon B.

5 Williams Andy M.

5 Tash Michael A.

7 Savage Keith A.

8 Comunale Bruce A.
9 Chin Jeffrey K.

10 Cross Jeffrey L.

11 Clark Russell R. Sr

12 Maccarone Sam

13 Meimbresse Bill

14 Cornew Scott R.

15 Keen William B.

16 Abruzzese Joseph P.

16 Reed William

18 Grasso Robert J.

19 Gilbert Lewis M.

20 Gray Fred M.

21 Rehrig Douglas M.

The lowest score to cash is 698.

Entry

12
14
42
18

29

21
15
11
36

31
37

14

Entry
42
28
16
28

Entry

Score

730
701
694
685
680
679
676
675
670
661
656
651
650
634
632
619
606
588

Score

666
662
654
653

Score

752
746
712
712
698
698
692
689
681
678
668
663
645
644
636
629
629
617
604
601
587

From

Pilesgrove, NJ
Elmer, NJ
Philadelphia, PA
Somerdale, NJ
Bordentown, NJ
Southampton, NJ
Philadelphia, PA
Sewell, NJ

Mt Ephraim, NJ
Willingboro, NJ
Turnersville, NJ
Berlin, NJ
Southampton, NJ
Bridgeton, NJ
Clayton, NJ
Medford, NJ
Cinnaminson, NJ]
Philadelphia, PA

From

Somerdale, NJ
Williamstown, NJ
Deptford, NH
Williamstown, NJ]

From

Mt Ephraim, NJ
Deptford, NH
Edison, NJ
Turnersville, NJ
Elmer, NJ
Glassboro, NJ
Sicklerville, NJ]
Sewell, NJ
Edison, NJ
Cinnaminson, NJ
Pilesgrove, NJ
Williamstown, NJ]
Glassboro, NJ
Sewell, NJ
Woodstown, NJ]
Philadelphia, PA
Sewell, NJ
Franklinville, NJ
Clayton, NJ
Medford, NJ]
Berlin, NJ



Singles Handicap Class B Women

Place Team Name

1
2
3
4

The lowest score to cash is 698.

Husband Mary T.
Bethel Arenda D.
Elder Anne
Richardson Dorita D.

Singles Handicap Class C Men

Place Team Name

25
27
28

The lowest score to cash is 728.

Singles Handicap Class C Women

McCloud Shawn K.
Lewis Russell A.
Doggett Craig
Weston Robert T.
Morgan Jason

Lee Jimmy C.
Natale John A. Jr
Coleman Alton W.
Gaffney John E. Jr
Kelly Todd Tommy
Taylor Shawn
Yarborough Kilry L.
Santora James V. Jr
Teschko Richard L. Jr
Giacolona Daniel
Sneddon James R.
Ragni Christopher
Frame Robert IJr
Ervin William A.
Balkus Jason R.
Brown Gregory M.
Henry Kevin M.
Dowell Jesse
Shackleford Mark D.
Trythal Scott
Seibert James A.
Slivinski Joseph E.
Smith Matthew D. Sr

Place Team Name

1
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The lowest score to cash is 734.

Yarborough Michelle R.
Frame Loretta M.
Barnhart Teresa M.
Keller Ruth A.

Brown Juanita A.

Scull Kimberly C.
Hickman Jennifer A.

Entry
17
14
19
26
41

32

Entry
26
29
32
41

Entry
20

14
44
13
14
23
19
14
27
17
31
14
10
14
14
14
22

33
27
13
22
14
14

Score

734
716
708
706
699
677
650

Score From

698 Clementon, NJ
667 Philadelphia, PA
653 Bridgeton, NJ
561 Pennsville, NJ

Score From

815 Hammonton, NJ
746 Hammonton, NJ
743 Hammonton, NJ
740 Philadelphia, PA
732 Philadelphia, PA
728 Moorestown, NJ
725 Philadelphia, PA
721 Sicklerville, NJ
707 Pennsville, NJ
704 Philadelphia, PA
698 Williamstown, NJ
689 Pennsauken, NJ
676 Bridgeton, NJ
667 Philadelphia, PA
666 Pilesgrove, NJ
666 Philadelphia, PA
666 Philadelphia, PA
656 Philadelphia, PA
647 Egg Harbor, NJ
642 Southampton, NJ
642 Hammonton, NJ
638 Philadelphia, PA
630 Williamstown, NJ
617 Moorestown, NJ]
615 Egg Harbor, NJ
615 Philadelphia, PA
601 Philadelphia, PA
569 Southampton, NJ

From

Pennsauken, NJ
Philadelphia, PA
Pennsville, NJ
Clementon, NJ
Pennsville, NJ
Woodstown, NJ]
Bridgeton, NJ



All Events, Class A Men

Place Team Name

oNOUTh~h WNBH

15

The lowest score to cash is 1214.

All Events, Class A Women

Bernstein Larry
Freeman Neil B.
Russell Andrew D.
Fumo Louis Jr
Bernot Fred S.

Paton Hugh R.
Groome Tom
Mitchell James E.
Bruder Michael H.
Dougherty Joseph R.
Powell Robert
Bunnell Samuel F. Jr
Gonzales Wayne R.
Zerebecki Nick
Jones Stephen R.

Place Team Name

1
2
3

The lowest score to cash is 1049.

Almeida Cathy
Dougherty Nancy J.
Bianco Denise L.

All Events, Class B Men
Place Team Name
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The lowest score to cash is 1291.

Tash Michael A.
Savage Keith A.
Gilbert Lewis M.
Gray Fred M.

Clark Russell R. Sr
Comunale Bruce A.
Grasso Robert J.
King George A.
Abruzzese Joseph P.
Keen William B.
Williams Andy M.
Cornew Scott R.
Meimbresse Bill
Rehrig Douglas M.
Reed William

Entry

37
14

14

36

42

21
31
12
29

Entry

28
42
28

Entry

34
23
37

40
21
14

12
30
34
36
30

Score

1,280
1,225
1,214
1,196
1,153
1,139
1,133
1,090
1,075
1,065
1,064
1,057
1,052
1,012
974

Score

1,049
994
965

Score

1,309
1,305
1,291
1,277
1,265
1,237
1,223
1,222
1,190
1,137
1,133
1,071
1,070
1,030
1,008

From

Clayton, NJ
Philadelphia, PA
Pilesgrove, NJ
Philadelphia, PA
Southampton, NJ
Sewell, NJ
Southampton, NJ
Berlin, NJ
Cinnaminson, NJ]
Somerdale, NJ
Medford, NJ

Mt Ephraim, NJ
Bridgeton, NJ
Elmer, NJ]
Philadelphia, PA

From

Williamstown, NJ
Somerdale, NJ
Williamstown, NJ]

From

Glassboro, NJ
Sicklerville, NJ
Clayton, NJ
Medford, NJ
Pilesgrove, NJ
Sewell, NJ
Franklinville, NJ
Mt Ephraim, NJ
Philadelphia, PA
Woodstown, NJ
Elmer, NJ
Sewell, NJ
Glassboro, NJ
Berlin, NJ
Sewell, NJ]



All Events, Class B Women

Place Team Name

1 Husband Mary T.

2 Richardson Dorita D.
3 Bethel Arenda D.

4 Elder Anne

The lowest score to cash is 1084.

All Events, Class C Men

Place Team Name

Natale John A. Jr
Kelly Todd Tommy
Weston Robert T.
Lee Jimmy C.
Shackleford Mark D.
Balkus Jason R.
Teschko Richard L. Jr
Taylor Shawn

9 Santora James V. Jr
10 Frame Robert Ir
11 Sneddon James R.
12 Coleman Alton W.
13 Lewis Russell A.
14 Smith Matthew D. Sr
15 Slivinski Joseph E.
16 Trythal Scott
17 Doggett Craig
18 Dowell Jesse
19 Ragni Christopher
20 Yarborough Kilry L.
21 Gaffney John E. Jr

The lowest score to cash is 1319.
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All Events, Class C Women

Place Team Name

Brown Juanita A.
Yarborough Michelle R.
Barnhart Teresa M.
Frame Loretta M.
Hickman Jennifer A.
Scull Kimberly C.
Keller Ruth A.

The lowest score to cash is 1225.
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Entry

26
41
29
32

Entry

14
14
14
13
13

14
27
31
14
14
23

14
22

27
14
17
19

Entry

41
17
19
14
32

26

Score

1,084
1,008
946
829

Score

1,387
1,343
1,337
1,319
1,287
1,271
1,270
1,266
1,215
1,213
1,203
1,202
1,195
1,144
1,133
1,107
1,101
1,090
1,067
966

870

Score

1,225
1,078
1,023
994
929
913
901

From

Clementon, NJ
Pennsville, NJ]
Philadelphia, PA
Bridgeton, NJ

From

Philadelphia, PA
Philadelphia, PA
Philadelphia, PA
Moorestown, NJ]
Moorestown, NJ]
Southampton, NJ
Philadelphia, PA
Williamstown, NJ]
Bridgeton, NJ
Philadelphia, PA
Philadelphia, PA
Sicklerville, NJ
Hammonton, NJ
Southampton, NJ
Philadelphia, PA
Egg Harbor, NJ
Hammonton, NJ
Williamstown, NJ
Philadelphia, PA
Pennsauken, NJ
Pennsville, NJ]

From

Pennsville, NJ]
Pennsauken, NJ
Pennsville, NJ
Philadelphia, PA
Bridgeton, NJ
Woodstown, NJ
Clementon, NJ]



Suburban South Jersey USBC
7th Annual Suburban South Jersey Senior Tournament
Final Prize List

Doubles, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry
1 Freeman, Neil B / Kelly, Todd Tommy 14
2 Keller, Ruth A / Husband, Mary T 26
3 Frame, Loretta M / Frame, Robert, Jr 14
4 Bernstein, Larry / Gilbert, Lewis M 37
5 Jones, Abe / Grasso, Robert ] 40
6 Russell, Andrew D / Clark, Russell R, Sr 6
7 Taylor, Shawn / Dowell, Jesse 27
8 Lewis, Russell A / Brown, Gregory M 9
9 Powell, Robert / Gray, Fred M 4
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,720.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,720.00
Singles Handicap Class A Men
Place Team name Entry
1 Russell, Andrew D 6
2 Zerebecki, Nick 12
3 Fumo, Louis 14
4 Dougherty, Joseph R 42
5 Mosley, Merl I 18
Total prizes awarded in this division: $360.00
Singles Handicap Class A Women
Place Team name Entry
1 Dougherty, Nancy J 42
Total prizes awarded in this division: $80.00
Singles Handicap Class B Men
Place Team name Entry
1 King, George A 21
2 Salley, Harvey 16
3 Chin, Gordon 5
3 Hitchner, Jon B 11
5 Williams, Andy M 12
5 Tash, Michael A 34
Total prizes awarded in this division: $420.00

Score
1,577
1,471
1,455
1,453
1,432
1,431
1,426
1,421
1,411

Score
730
701
694
685
680

Score
666

Score
752
746
712
712
698
698

Prize
$450.00
$300.00
$197.00
$178.00
$158.00
$138.00
$119.00
$100.00

$80.00

Prize
$145.00
$72.50
$55.00
$47.50
$40.00

Prize
$80.00

Prize
$170.00
$85.00
$60.00
$60.00
$22.50
$22.50

From
Philadelphia, PA
Clementon, NJ
Philadelphia, PA
Clayton, NJ
Franklinville, NJ
Pilesgrove, NJ
Williamstown, NJ
Hammonton, NJ
Medford, NJ

From
Pilesgrove, NJ]
Elmer, NJ
Philadelphia, PA
Somerdale, NJ
Bordentown, NJ

From
Somerdale, NJ

From

Mt Ephraim, NJ
Deptford, NH
Edison, NJ
Turnersville, NJ
Elmer, NJ
Glassboro, NJ




Singles Handicap Class B Women

Place Team name
1 Husband, Mary T

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles Handicap Class C Men

Team name
McCloud, Shawn K
Lewis, Russell A
Doggett, Craig
Weston, Robert T
Morgan, Jason

6 Lee, Jimmy C

Place

a b WNH

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles Handicap Class C Women

Place Team nhame
1 Yarborough, Michelle R

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

All Events, Class A Men

Place Team name
1 Bernstein, Larry
2 Freeman, Neil B
3 Russell, Andrew D

Total prizes awarded in this division:

All Events, Class A Women

Place Team name
1 Almeida, Cathy

Total prizes awarded in this division:

All Events, Class B Men

Place Team name
1 Tash, Michael A
2 Savage, Keith A
3 Gilbert, Lewis M

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Entry
26

$80.00

Entry
20

14
a4
13

$600.00

Entry
17

$140.00

$1,680.00

Entry
37
14

$140.00

Entry
28

$30.00

Entry
34
23
37

$150.00

Score
698

Score
815
746
743
740
732
728

Score
734

Score
1,280
1,225
1,214

Score
1,049

Score
1,309
1,305
1,291

Prize From
$80.00 Clementon, NJ

Prize From
$240.00 Hammonton, NJ]
$120.00 Hammonton, NJ]
$85.00 Hammonton, NJ
$65.00 Philadelphia, PA
$50.00 Philadelphia, PA
$40.00 Moorestown, NJ

Prize From
$140.00 Pennsauken, NJ

Prize From
$80.00 Clayton, NJ
$40.00 Philadelphia, PA
$20.00 Pilesgrove, NJ

Prize From
$30.00 Williamstown, NJ

Prize From
$80.00 Glassboro, NJ
$40.00 Sicklerville, NJ
$30.00 Clayton, NJ



All Events, Class B Women

Place Team name
1 Husband, Mary T

Total prizes awarded in this division:

All Events, Class C Men

Place Team name
1 Natale, John A
2 Kelly, Todd Tommy
3 Weston, Robert T
4 Lee, Jimmy C

Total prizes awarded in this division:

All Events, Class C Women

Place Team nhame
1 Brown, Juanita A

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

Entry
26

$40.00

Entry
14
14
14
13

$200.00

Entry
41

$60.00

$620.00

$4,020.00

Score
1,084

Score
1,387
1,343
1,337
1,319

Score
1,225

Prize
$40.00

Prize
$100.00
$50.00
$30.00
$20.00

Prize
$60.00

From
Clementon, NJ

From

Philadelphia, PA
Philadelphia, PA
Philadelphia, PA
Moorestown, NJ

From
Pennsville, NJ]



2024 7th Annual Suburban South Jersey Senior Crossover Doubles Results

Place Entry # Squad # Bowler Name Avg Score Team Score HDCP Total Score Payouts

Todd Kelly 202 714 1st Place Entry Fees 180
1 1 1 Shawn McCloud 229 813 1527 78 1605 $168

Russ Lewis 174 600 SSJ Fee 12
2 3 1 Greg Brown 188 557 1157 264 1421

Keith Savage 216 650 Prize Fund 168
3 4 1 Juanita Brown 199 609 1259 121 1380

Mark Shackleford 231 670
4 2 1 Juanita Brown 199 609 1279 81 1360

Jen Hickson 149 432
5 6 4  Jim Santora 204 606 1038 288 1326

Doug Rehrig 206 523
6 5 3 Lewis Gilbert 221 580 1103 89 1192
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